

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 944


TO BE ANSWERED ON 24 JULY, 2018


HOUSING UNITS IN JHARKHAND


No. 944. SHRI NISHIKANT DUBEY:
SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY:


Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of target set by the Government for construction of housing units in Jharkhand under the Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (PMAY) during each of the last three years;

(b) the details of housing units constructed in the State during the said period, location-wise; and

(c) the details of funds allocated in this regard during the said period?


    ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE

 MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

  (SHRI HARDEEP SINGH PURI)


(a)&(c): The details of construction of housing units in Jharkhand and funds allocated under the Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (Urban) during each of the last three years is at Annexure-I.

(b):         The details of housing units constructed in the State during the said

period, location-wise is at Annexure-II.

*****


Annexure - I

Referred to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 944 for answer on 24.07.2018


Houses sanctioned for weaker sections in various schemes during last three years alongwith Physical and Financial progress under PMAY(U)


Particulars


Houses
Sanctioned
to Weaker

Section
(Nos)


Financial Year

Houses
sanctioned for
Slum dwellers

including houses
sanctioned In-situ

Slum


Affordable
Housing in
Partnership


Beneficiary

Led
Construction


Credit Linked

Subsidy
Scheme


In all
components
of PMAY(U)


2015-16


-


-


7,739


11


7,750


2016-17


-


-


52,846


40


52,886


2017-18


13,789


35,230


41,064


306


90,389


Houses Gounded


3,093 464 82,277 402


86,236


Houses Constructed


2,860 - 31,155 402


34,417


Central Assistance
Sanctioned (Rs. in Cr.)


252.32 637.40 1,607.76 7.36


2,504.83


Central Assistance
Released (Rs. in Cr.)


73.40 207.73 686.57 7.36


975.06


Annexure - II

Referred to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 944 for answer on 24.07.2018


Location wise details of houses constructed in the State of Jharkhand under various components of PMAY(U)


Sr.
No.


Location / City

Central
Assistance
Approved
(Rs. in Cr.)

Central
Assistance
Released

(Rs. in Cr.)

Houses
Sanctioned

(Nos)

Houses
Grounded

(Nos)


Houses

Completed
(Nos)

1 Adityapur 12.38 5.14 825 641 483

2 Basukinath 10.49 5.01 699 699 389

3 Bishrampur 11.81 6.83 787 770 531

4 Bokaro 9.33 5.97 383 383 383

5 Bundu 9.29 4.50 619 465 210

6 Chaibasa 27.38 11.01 1,825 1,436 613

7 Chakardharpur 25.16 10.70 1,677 1,676 1,025

8 Chakulia 17.33 7.60 1,155 1,135 561

9 Chas 56.52 26.11 3,768 2,919 2,116

10 Chatra 4.73 3.29 315 295 220

11 Chirkunda 8.51 4.47 567 556 321

12 Deoghar 116.27 52.54 7,751 7,648 3,018

13 Dhanbad 73.57 77.76 3,572 2,969 2,383

14 Dumka 10.23 5.21 682 662 393

15 Garhwa 24.93 12.63 1,662 1,466 916

16 Giridih 57.60 23.70 3,840 3,746 1,333

17 Godda 23.13 11.03 1,542 1,542 742

18 Gumla 27.81 9.93 1,854 1,854 955

19 Hazaribag 43.38 21.42 2,892 2,409 1,258

20 Hussainabad 9.14 4.26 609 591 176

21 Jamshedpur 6.69 13.03 446 367 348

22 Jamtara 10.04 5.93 669 669 299

23 Jhumri Tilaiya 37.29 18.17 2,486 2,007 739

24 Jugsalai 0.35 0.15 23 19 16


Referred to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 944 for answer on 24.07.2018


Location wise details of houses constructed in the State of
Jharkhand under various components of PMAY(U)


Sr.
No.


Location / City

Central
Assistance
Approved
(Rs. in Cr.)

Central
Assistance
Released

(Rs. in Cr.)

Houses
Sanctioned

(Nos)

Houses
Grounded

(Nos)


Houses

Completed
(Nos)

25 Khunti 24.57 10.89 1,638 1,441 609

26 Koderma 5.48 3.13 365 340 253

27 Latehar 17.85 7.99 1,190 1,190 632

28 Lohardaga 60.83 23.84 4,055 3,628 1,939

29 Madhupur 32.51 14.31 2,167 2,013 496

30 Majhion 17.88 9.32 1,192 1,063 426

31 Mango 9.17 3.61 611 590 428

32 Medininagar 32.70 15.44 2,180 1,497 743

33 Mihijam 4.76 2.92 317 101 68

34 Nagar Uttari 6.98 2.78 465 455 60

35 Pakur 28.79 10.38 1,919 1,478 418

36 Phusro 3.69 3.75 246 225 219

37 Rajmahal 9.51 5.28 634 622 583

38 Ramgarh 13.86 7.54 924 904 750

39 Ranchi 247.30 124.19 15,513 14,316 4,829

40 Sahibganj 11.24 7.49 749 693 506

41 Seraikela 3.78 1.92 252 252 165

42 Simdega 27.75 10.89 1,850 1,663 1,463

******

